DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-IEPR-10
Project Title:	Climate Adaptation
TN #:	230541
Document Title:	Gov Newsom Statement on PG&E Bankruptcy Filing
Description:	Gov Newsom Statement on PG&E Bankruptcy Filing Published 1.29.2019
Filer:	Raquel Kravitz
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	11/8/2019 12:20:45 PM
Docketed Date:	11/8/2019





Office of Governor GAVIN NEWSOM













⊕Translate



Settings

Governor Newsom Statement on PG&E Bankruptcy Filing

Published: Jan 29, 2019

SACRAMENTO — Governor Gavin Newsom issued the following statement after the Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) filed for reorganization in federal bankruptcy court:

"PG&E today filed for reorganization in federal bankruptcy court. That was PG&E's choice but it does not change my focus, which remains protecting the best interests of the people of California. My administration will continue working to ensure that Californians have access to safe, reliable and affordable service, that victims and employees are treated fairly, and that California continues to make forward progress on our climate change goals."

###

Search

Recent News

Governor Newsom Statement on Death of Lemoore Police Officer

Governor Newsom Announces Nearly \$900 Million in Funding for Affordable Housing and Sustainable Community Development

California Secures Federal Assistance to Support Response to Maria Fire in Ventura County

Governor Newsom Outlines State Efforts to Fight Wildfires, Protect Vulnerable Californians and Ensure That Going Forward, All Californians Have Safe, Affordable, Reliable and Clean Power

TODAY: Governor Gavin Newsom to Redouble Call for Fundamental Change to PG&E

Archives

November 2019

October 2019

September 2019

August 2019

July 2019

June 2019

May 2019

April 2019

March 2019

February 2019

January 2019

Categories

All

Executive Orders

Media Advisories

Press Releases

Proclamations

Top Story

f 🎔 🖸

Back to Top Contact Conditions of Use Privacy Policy Accessibility Amber Alert Register to Vote Archive Copyright © 2019 State of California

Powered by: CAWeb Publishing Service